Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/27/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Indopco, Inc., DBA National Starch and Chemical Company		03/27/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Celanese International Corporation	
Street Address:	1601 West LBJ Freeway	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75234-6034	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2786191	VINACRYL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: einterligi@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP

Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: William F. Lawrence

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	519916-1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William F. Lawrence
Signature:	/William F. Lawrence/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0505

900057602

0 2786

CH \$40

Date:	09/11/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=00396840#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0506

519916-1000

TRADEMARK

Registration No. Registration Date Mark			
2786191	November 25, 2003	VINACRYL	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Celanese International Corporation, incorporated in the state of Delaware, having an address of 1601 West LBJ Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75234-6034, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring this registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to this trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with and symbolized by this registration.

Indopco, Inc., DBA National Starch and Chemical Company Corporation

By:

Name
(Typed): Peter C. Maloff
(Typed): Vice President & Secretary (Typed):

Dated: March 27, 2006

Indopco, Inc., DBA National Starch and Chemical Company Corporation

By:

Title
(Typed):

Dated: March 27, 2006

Dated: Dated:

Übertragung VINACRYL.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 09/11/2006